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Ali Budiardjo, Nugroho, 
Reksodiputro 

Philip Payne  Jakarta  Indonesia  Foreign Counsel, Mining, Oil& 
Gas 

ppayne@abnrlaw.com  Angie Payne 

Allende & Brea  Pablo Louge  Buenos Aires Argentina Managing Partner; Corporate 
M&A 

pgl@allendebrea.com.ar

Arias & Munoz  Not Attending  Central America Costa Rica, Guatemala, El Salvador, Nicaragua, 
Honduras 

Arias Fábrega & Fábrega  Not attending  Panama City Panama

Baker Botts LLP  David Powers  Houston United States Partner, Project Development 
& Finance 

david.powers@bakerbotts.com Margaret Powers

Bennett Jones LLP  Randal Hughes  Toronto, Ontario Canada Partner, Co‐Chair Competition 
Anti‐Trust and Foreign 
Investment 

hughesr@bennettjones.com Anne Hughes 
(daughter) 

Bennett Jones LLP  Sander Grieve  Toronto, Ontario  Canada  Partner, Head of Mining  grieves@bennettjones.com

Brigard & Urrutia  Carlos Urrutia  Bogota Colombia Of Counsel, Banking 
Arbitration 

currutia@bu.com.co Leonor Urrutia

Carey   Alberto Cardemil  Santiago Chile Partner, Natural Resources acardemil@carey.cl

Clayton Utz  Ian Bloemendal  Brisbane Australia Partner, Commercial Litigation ibloemendal@claytonutz.com Philippa Bloemendal 

Clayton Utz  Bruce Cooper  Sydney Australia Deputy Chief Executive 
Partner ‐ Clients 

bcooper@claytonutz.com

Clayton Utz  Emma Covacevich  Brisbane Australia Partner, Corporate/Energy & 
Resources 

ecovacevich@claytonutz.com Royce Witherow

Clayton Utz  Hedy Cray  Brisbane Australia Partner, Workplace Relations, 
Employment & Safety 

hcray@claytonutz.com Alistair Cray
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Clayton Utz  Robert Cutler  Sydney  Australia  Chief Executive Partner  rcutler@claytonutz.com  Karin Cutler 

Clayton Utz  Mark Geritz  Brisbane Australia Partner, Corporate/Energy & 
Resources 

mgeritz@claytonutz.com Jacinda Geritz

Clayton Utz  Michael Klug AM  Brisbane Australia Consultant, Commercial 
Litigation and Alternative 
Dispute Resolution 

mklug@claytonutz.com Dr Jane Klug

Clayton Utz  Alan Maguire  Brisbane Australia Partner in Charge, Brisbane
Major Projects 

amaguire@claytonutz.com Angela Maguire

Clayton Utz  Ross Perrett  Brisbane Australia Board Chair, Partner, 
Litigation/Dispute Resolution 

rperrett@claytonutz.com Jennifer Perrett

Clayton Utz  John Rowland QC  Melbourne Australia Partner, Commercial 
Litigation, Construction, 
Energy 

jrowland@claytonutz.com

Clayton Utz  John Shirbin  Sydney Australia Partner, Frmr MngPrtnr Brd 
Chr; Major Proj & 
Infrastructure 

jshirbin@claytonutz.com Glenda Shirbin

Clayton Utz  Karen Trainor  Brisbane Australia Partner, National Practice 
Group Leader, Environment & 
Planning 

ktrainor@claytonutz.com Peter Scanlan

Clayton Utz  Mark Waller  Brisbane Australia Partner, Commercial Litigation mwaller@claytonutz.com Georgina Waller

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP  Bruce Johnson  Seattle United States Partner, Litigation, Media & 
Communications, First 
Amendment 

brucejohnson@dwt.com Sandra Davis

Gide Loyrette Nouel  Jiannian Fan  Shanghai China Partner M&A, FIE, Outbound 
Investment, Banking 

fan@gide.com

Goodsill Anderson Quinn 
& Stifel 

David Reber  Honolulu Hawaii Partner, Corporate Securities, 
M&A 

dreber@goodsill.com Jacki Reber

Goodsill Anderson Quinn 
& Stifel 

Michael O'Malley  Honolulu Hawaii Partner, Corporate, Tax momalley@goodsill.com Cheryl Robello
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Hogan Lovells  Tim Fletcher  Hong Kong  Hong Kong  Partner, Corporate & Finance  tim.fletcher@hoganlovells.com  Jane Fletcher 

Hogan Lovells  Patrick Sherrington  Hong Kong Hong Kong Regional Managing Partner, 
LAE 

patrick.sherrington@hoganlovells.com Joy Sherrington

Hogan Lovells  Warren Gorrell  Washington United States CEO Emeritus  warren.gorrell@hoganlovells.com Catherine Gorrell

Hoet Pelaez Castillo & 
Duque 

Not attending  Caracas Venezuela

Kim, Chang & Lee  Kyung Joon Choi  Seoul S. Korea Managing Partner  kjchoi@kimchanglee.co.kr Mikyung Kim

Kochhar & Co.  Chandrasekhar Tampi  New Delhi India Partner, Corporate M&A chandra.tampi@kochhar.com

Lee and Li  Grace Mao  Taipei Taiwan Partner, Corporate, M&A, 
Sencurities, Antitrust, Labor 

lihueimao@leeandli.com

Lee and Li  Joyce Fan  Taipei Taiwan Partner, Deputy Executive 
Officer, Infrastructure, Govt 
Procurement; Trade; Energy, 
Cross Border, M&A 

joycefan@leeandli.com

McKenna Long & Aldridge  Not Attending  San Diego United States

Mulla & Mulla & Craigie 
Blunt & Caroe 

Darius Kakalia  Mumbai India Partner, Dispute Resolution djkakalia@mullas.net Sabina Kakalia

Muniz Ramirez Perez‐
Taiman & Olaya 

Jorge Perez‐Taiman  Lima Peru Partner, Member Exec 
Committee; Oil & Gas 

jorgept@munizlaw.com Martha Perez‐Taiman 

NautaDutilh  Jaap Stoop  Amsterdam Netherlands Partner, Corporate  jaap.stoop@nautadutilh.com 

Pacific Rim Advisory 
Council 

Susan Iannetta  Toronto, Ontario Canada Director, PRAC  susan.iannetta@prac.org
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Richards Buell Sutton LLP  Jeff Lowe  Vancouver, British 
Columbia 

Canada  Managing Partner, Corporate  jlowe@rbs.ca  Donna Lowe 

RCD  Ignasi Costas  Barcelona Spain Partner, Member Board,  
Head Innov & Entrep, Public, 
Venture  Cap 

icostas@rcdslp.com

RCD  Jose Maria Duran  Barcelona Spain Partner, Head of of Wealth 
Management 

jmduran@rcdslp.com

Rodyk & Davidson  S. Sivanesan  Singapore Singapore Partner, Corporate  s.sivanesan@rodyk.com Rachel Sivanesan

Rodyk & Davidson  Edric Pan  Singapore Singapore Partner, Litigation, Dispute 
Resolution 

edric.pan@rodyk.com

Santamarina y Steta  Heriberto Garza  Monterrey Mexico Partner, Corporate Finance hgarza@s‐s.mx Mary Gonzalez

Simpson Grierson  John Shackleton  Wellington New Zealand Partner, Litigation & Dispute 
Resolution 

john.shackleton@simpsongrierson.com Louise Shackleton

Simpson Grierson  Bill Loutit  Auckland New Zealand Partner, Resources & 
Infrastructure 

bill.loutit@simpsongrierson.com 

Simpson Grierson  Kevin Jaffe  Auckland New Zealand Chairman, Corporate  kevin.jaffe@simpsongrierson.com

Simpson Grierson  Michael Robinson  Auckland New Zealand Partner, Head of Banking & 
Finance  

michael.robinson@simpsongrierson.com

Simpson Grierson  Michael Pollard  Auckland New Zealand Partner, Head of Commercial 
& Corporate 

michael.pollard@simpsongrierson.com

Skrine  Theresa Chong  Kuala Lumpur  Malaysia Senior Partner , Head 
Corporate 

tc@skrine.com 

Skrine  Leong Wai Hong  Kuala Lumpur  Malaysia Partner, Litigation Dispute 
Resolution 

lwh@skrine.com Pamela Leong
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Skrine  VJ Rajaratnam  Kuala Lumpur   Malaysia  Partner, Dispute Resolution  vrr@skine.com

Skrine  Phua Pao Yii  Kuala Lumpur  Malaysia Partner, M&A  ppy@skrine.com Lim Siew Ming

SyCip Law  Imelda Manguit  Manila Philippines Partner, M&A, Foreign 
Investments 

iamanguiat@syciplaw.com

Tilleke and Gibbins   John King  Bangkok Thailand Partner, Dispute Resolution john.k@tilleke.com

Tozzini Freire Advogados  Marcio Baptista  Sao Paulo, SP Brazil Managing Partner New York; 
Corp; Foreign Inv; M&A 

mbaptista@tozzinifreire.com.br

Werksmans  Not Attending  Johannesburg South Africa


